Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2020

39,097
38.121
77,218

4,960,403
7,178,692
12,139,095

4,965,779
7,188,119
12,153,898

1,471
549
2,342
534
4,896

June
2019

194,617
188,918
383,535

4,946,844
6.305.471
11,252,315

73,090

4,992,027
6,333,378
11,325,405

3,832
1,925
2,583

527
8,867

% Change 2020 2019

Calendar Year to Date

-79.91% 467,764 1,052,540
-79.82% 469,677 1,046,293
-79.87% 937,441 2,098,833

0.27% 28,196,957 30,500,230
13.85% 38,534,366 37,896,742
7.88% 66,731,323 68,396,972

-88.10% 106,377 219,349
-66.22% 75,275 221,124
-79.75% 181,652 440,473

-0.53% 28,303,334 30,719,579
13.50% 38,609,641 38,117,866
7.32% 66,912,975 68,837,445

-61.61% 14,766 22,360
71.48% 6,580 11,548
-9.33% 12,159 15,655
1.33% 2,528 2,577
-44.78% 36,033 52,140

% Change

-55.56%
-55.11%
-55.34%

-7.55%
1.68%
-2.44%

-51.50%
-65.96%
-58.76%

-7.87%
1.29%
-2.80%

-33.96%
-43.02%
-22.33%

-1.90%
-30.89%

Fiscal Year to Date
2020 2019

1,617,001 2,142,840
1,601,270 2,124,985
3,218,271 4,267,825

58,927,962 62,150,888
78,659,269 77,166,478
137,587,231 139,317,366

325,335 533,052
171,465 470,738
496,800 1,003,790

59,253,297 62,683,940
78,830,734 77,637,216
138,084,031 140,321,156

38,411 45,671
18,327 23,090
28,547 30,556

4.712 4.786
89,997 104,103

% Change

-24.54%
-24.65%
-24.59%

-5.19%
1.93%
-1.24%

-38.97%
-63.58%
-50.51%

-5.47%
1.54%
-1.59%

-15.90%
-20.63%
-6.57%
-1.55%
-13.55%




