RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	June			Calendar Year to Date			Fisca	Fiscal Year to Date		
	2020	2019	% Change	2020	2019	% Change	2020	2019	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	39,097	194,617	-79.91%	467,764	1,052,540	-55.56%	1,617,001	2,142,840	-24.54%	
Deplaned	<u>38,121</u>	<u>188,918</u>	-79.82%	<u>469,677</u>	1,046,293	-55.11%	<u>1,601,270</u>	<u>2,124,985</u>	-24.65%	
Total	77,218	383,535	-79.87%	937,441	2,098,833	-55.34%	3,218,271	4,267,825	-24.59%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,960,403	4,946,844	0.27%	28,196,957	30,500,230	-7.55%	58,927,962	62,150,888	-5.19%	
Deplaned	7,178,692	6,305,471	13.85%	38,534,366	37,896,742	1.68%	78,659,269	77,166,478	1.93%	
Total	12,139,095	11,252,315	7.88%	66,731,323	68,396,972	-2.44%	137,587,231	139,317,366	-1.24%	
Mail (in pounds)										
Enplaned	5,376	45,183	-88.10%	106,377	219,349	-51.50%	325,335	533,052	-38.97%	
Deplaned	<u>9,427</u>	<u>27,907</u>	-66.22%	<u>75,275</u>	<u>221,124</u>	-65.96%	<u>171,465</u>	<u>470,738</u>	-63.58%	
Total	14,803	73,090	-79.75%	181,652	440,473	-58.76%	496,800	1,003,790	-50.51%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,965,779	4,992,027	-0.53%	28,303,334	30,719,579	-7.87%	59,253,297	62,683,940	-5.47%	
Deplaned	7,188,119	6,333,378	13.50%	38,609,641	<u>38,117,866</u>	1.29%	78,830,734	77,637,216	1.54%	
Total	12,153,898	11,325,405	7.32%	66,912,975	68,837,445	-2.80%	138,084,031	140,321,156	-1.59%	
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	1,471	3,832	-61.61%	14,766	22,360	-33.96%	38,411	45,671	-15.90%	
Air Taxi	549	1,925	-71.48%	6,580	11,548	-43.02%	18,327	23,090	-20.63%	
General Aviation	2,342	2,583	-9.33%	12,159	15,655	-22.33%	28,547	30,556	-6.57%	
Military	534	527	1.33%	2,528	2,577	-1.90%	4,712	4,786	-1.55%	
Total	4,896	8,867	-44.78%	36,033	52,140	-30.89%	89,997	104,103	-13.55%	
				, , ,						